
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0628 0.1256 0.1884 0.2512
ppb

0.0000 0.0628 0.1256 0.1884 0.2512
ppb

0.0629 0.0314 0.0000 0.0314 0.0629
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.145 0.572 1.000 3.957 6.914
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.113 0.477 0.842 1.207 1.572
ppb

0.113 0.477 0.842 1.207 1.572
ppb

0.3949 0.1974 0.0000 0.1974 0.3949
ppb

0.0533 0.0267 0.0000 0.0267 0.0533
ppb

0.489 0.745 1.000 1.522 2.043
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0342 0.0683 0.1025 0.1367
ppb

0.0000 0.0342 0.0683 0.1025 0.1367
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0000 0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 6

0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 8

unitless 0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0 2 4 6
ppb 1e 5

0 2 4 6
ppb 1e 5

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

8 0 8
ppb 1e 8

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LIMO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0003 0.0925 0.1848 0.2770 0.3692
ppb

0.0003 0.0925 0.1848 0.2770 0.3692
ppb

0.2661 0.1331 0.0000 0.1331 0.2661
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.240 0.620 1.000 2.582 4.163
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.025 0.050 0.075
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.275 0.638 1.000 2.318 3.636
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BENZ



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1830 1860 1890 1920
ppb

1830 1860 1890 1920
ppb

17.68 8.84 0.00 8.84 17.68
ppb

2.603 1.302 0.000 1.302 2.603
ppb

0.99069 0.99534 1.00000 1.00470 1.00940
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0048 0.0874 0.1700 0.2526 0.3352
ppb

0.0048 0.0874 0.1700 0.2526 0.3352
ppb

0.0732 0.0366 0.0000 0.0366 0.0732
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.412 0.706 1.000 1.714 2.428
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0627 0.1254 0.1882 0.2509
ppb

0.0000 0.0627 0.1254 0.1882 0.2509
ppb

0.0895 0.0447 0.0000 0.0447 0.0895
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0983 0.3021 0.5059 0.7097 0.9135
ppb

0.0983 0.3021 0.5059 0.7097 0.9135
ppb

0.270 0.135 0.000 0.135 0.270
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.6799 0.8400 1.0000 1.2354 1.4707
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H6



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0011 0.1130 0.2250 0.3369 0.4488
ppb

0.0011 0.1130 0.2250 0.3369 0.4488
ppb

0.2066 0.1033 0.0000 0.1033 0.2066
ppb

0.004 0.000 0.004
ppb

0.269 0.635 1.000 2.357 3.713
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C3H8



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PRPE



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TOLU



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0012 0.0018
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

3 0 3
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_XYLE


	Alcohols
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